
8

Denbigh - Wrexham
Service operates from 05/09/2021 until further notice

Service operates Monday to Saturday

Inbound, Monday to Friday

X511 X511 X511 X511 X511 X511 X511 X512 S513 X514 X511 X511 X511 X511

Wrexham, Bus Station, Bay 6 08:50 10:50 12:50 14:50 14:40 17:12 18:50

Caego, Chapel Gardens 08:58 10:58 12:58 14:58 14:48 17:20 18:58

Minera, Village Bakery 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 15:00 17:32 19:10

Llandegla, Post Office 09:24 11:24 13:24 15:24 15:14 17:46

Llandegla, Ton-y-nant Gate House 19:24

Pentre-celyn, Llysfasi College 09:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 15:27 17:59 19:37

Ruthin, Ysgol Brynhyfryd 15:40 15:45

Ruthin, Town Hall 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 15:45 15:50 16:45 18:07 18:45 19:45

Llanrhaeadr-yng-Nghinmeirch, Kings Head 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 15:59 16:04 16:59 18:21 18:59 19:59

Denbigh, Lenten Pool 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 16:09 16:14 17:09 18:31 19:09 20:09



9

Inbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

X511 X511 X511

Wrexham, Bus Station, Bay 6 23:00

Caego, Chapel Gardens 23:08

Minera, Village Bakery 23:15

Llandegla, Post Office

Llandegla, Ton-y-nant Gate House 23:23

Pentre-celyn, Llysfasi College 23:28

Ruthin, Ysgol Brynhyfryd

Ruthin, Town Hall 20:20 21:20 23:32

Llanrhaeadr-yng-Nghinmeirch, Kings Head 20:34 21:34 23:48

Denbigh, Lenten Pool 20:44 21:44 23:58
1 Journey does not run Bank Holidays

2 Journey runs during holidays of Schooldays

Journey does not run Bank Holidays

3 Journey runs during working days of Schooldays

Journey does not run Bank Holidays

Service operated by 3rd Party on behalf of Arriva

Closed School Journey

4 Journey runs during working days of Schooldays

Journey does not run Bank Holidays



10

Inbound, Saturday

X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51

Wrexham, Bus Station, Bay 6 08:50 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 18:50

Caego, Chapel Gardens 08:58 10:58 12:58 14:58 16:58 18:58

Minera, Village Bakery 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:10 19:10

Llandegla, Post Office 09:24 11:24 13:24 15:24 17:24

Llandegla, Ton-y-nant Gate House 19:24

Pentre-celyn, Llysfasi College 09:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37 19:37

Ruthin, Town Hall 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:20 21:20

Llanrhaeadr-yng-Nghinmeirch, Kings Head Inn 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59 17:59 18:59 19:59 20:34 21:34

Denbigh, Lenten Pool 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:09 19:09 20:09 20:44 21:44



11

Inbound, Saturday (continued)

X51

Wrexham, Bus Station, Bay 6 23:00

Caego, Chapel Gardens 23:08

Minera, Village Bakery 23:15

Llandegla, Post Office

Llandegla, Ton-y-nant Gate House 23:23

Pentre-celyn, Llysfasi College 23:28

Ruthin, Town Hall 23:32

Llanrhaeadr-yng-Nghinmeirch, Kings Head Inn 23:48

Denbigh, Lenten Pool 23:58



12

Outbound, Monday to Friday

X511 X512 S513 X514 X511 X511 X511 X511 X511 X511 X511 X511 X511 X511

Denbigh, Lenten Pool 07:14 08:00 08:05 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:19 18:19

Llanrhaeadr-yng-Nghinmeirch, Kings Head 07:24 08:10 08:15 08:24 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24 17:29 18:29

Ruthin, War Memorial 07:38 08:24 08:29 08:38 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 17:43 18:43

Ruthin, Ysgol Brynhyfryd 08:27 08:32

Ruthin, War Memorial 07:41 09:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 17:46

Pentre-celyn, Llysfasi College 07:49 09:49 11:49 13:49 15:49 17:54

Pen-y-stryt, Crown Hotel

Llandegla, Post Office 08:02 10:02 12:02 14:02 16:02 18:07

Minera, Village Bakery 08:16 10:16 12:16 14:16 16:16 18:21

Caego, Chapel Gardens 08:27 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27 18:32

Wrexham, Bus Station, Bay 8 08:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 18:40



13

Outbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

X511 X511 X511

Denbigh, Lenten Pool 19:50 20:50 21:50

Llanrhaeadr-yng-Nghinmeirch, Kings Head 20:00 21:00 22:00

Ruthin, War Memorial 20:14 21:14 22:13

Ruthin, Ysgol Brynhyfryd

Ruthin, War Memorial 22:14

Pentre-celyn, Llysfasi College 22:21

Pen-y-stryt, Crown Hotel 22:29

Llandegla, Post Office

Minera, Village Bakery 22:38

Caego, Chapel Gardens 22:47

Wrexham, Bus Station, Bay 8 22:53
1 Journey does not run Bank Holidays

2 Journey runs during working days of Schooldays

Journey does not run Bank Holidays

3 Journey runs during working days of Schooldays

Journey does not run Bank Holidays

Service operated by 3rd Party on behalf of Arriva

Closed School Journey

4 Journey runs during holidays of Schooldays

Journey does not run Bank Holidays



14

Outbound, Saturday

X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51 X51

Denbigh, Lenten Pool 07:14 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 19:50 20:50

Llanrhaeadr-yng-Nghinmeirch, Kings Head Inn 07:24 08:24 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24 17:24 18:24 20:00 21:00

Ruthin, War Memorial 07:38 08:38 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 17:38 18:38 20:14 21:14

Ruthin, War Memorial 07:41 09:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 17:41

Pentre-celyn, Llysfasi College 07:49 09:49 11:49 13:49 15:49 17:49

Pen-y-stryt, Crown Hotel

Llandegla, Post Office 08:02 10:02 12:02 14:02 16:02 18:02

Minera, Village Bakery 08:16 10:16 12:16 14:16 16:16 18:16

Caego, Chapel Gardens 08:27 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27 18:27

Wrexham, Bus Station, Bay 8 08:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 18:35



15

Outbound, Saturday (continued)

X51

Denbigh, Lenten Pool 21:50

Llanrhaeadr-yng-Nghinmeirch, Kings Head Inn 22:00

Ruthin, War Memorial 22:13

Ruthin, War Memorial 22:14

Pentre-celyn, Llysfasi College 22:21

Pen-y-stryt, Crown Hotel 22:29

Llandegla, Post Office

Minera, Village Bakery 22:38

Caego, Chapel Gardens 22:47

Wrexham, Bus Station, Bay 8 22:53

Created by TransXChange Publisher 2.4_5 on Tue Aug 31 14:30:42 BST 2021 from source document S51_ACY_PG_X51_20210905.xml using schema version 2.4.


